JP \$40.00 70451

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Agile Therapeutics, Inc.	12/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agile Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Logan Square, 18th & Cherry Streets	
Internal Address:	DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103-6996	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7045145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159882700

Email: janet.reed@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Janet E. Reed

Address Line 1: One Logan Square, 18th & Cherry Streets

Address Line 2: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48378-0002-00-US 229096

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet E. Reed

Total Attachments: 2

source=48378_Assignment_assigning_rights_to_Princeton_NJ_address#page1.tif source=48378_Assignment_assigning_rights_to_Princeton_NJ_address#page2.tif

REEL: 022034 FRAME: 0789

PATENT

500742860

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AGILE THERAPEUTICS, INC., a company having a business at One Tower Bridge. Suite 1350. 100 Front Street, West Conshohocken. Pennsylvania 19428. United States of America, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", having obtained. by way of assignment, certain rights in and to the following patent properties as well as certain rights to new and useful inventions described therein:

In re: Patent Applications of CHIEN, Te-Yen

U.S. Application No. 11/601,954 filed 11/20/2006

Title: TRANSDERMAL HORMONE DELIVERY SYSTEM:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS

Which is a CON of:

U.S. Application No. 10/621.711 filed 07/17/2003

Patent No. 7,384,650 issued 06/10/2008

Title: SKIN PERMEATION ENHANCEMENT COMPOSITION

FOR TRANSDERMAL HORMONE DELIVERY SYSTEM

Which is a CIP of:

U.S. Application No. 10/130,913 filed 05/23/2002

Patent No. 7,045,145 issued 05/16/2006

Title: TRANSDERMAL CONTRACEPTIVE DELIVERY

SYSTEM AND PROCESS

Which is a 371 of:

PCT Application No. PCT/US2000/032043 filed 11/22/2000

Which claims benefit of US 60/167,535 filed 11/24/1999

Title: IMPROVED TRANSDERMAL CONTRACEPTIVE

DELIVERY SYSTEM AND PROCESS

WHEREAS, AGILE THERAPEUTICS, INC. a company having a business at 366 Wall Street, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, United States of America, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest held by the ASSIGNOR to said inventions and said patent properties,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and

PHIP/ 720173.1

PATENT REEL: 022034 FRAME: 0790 convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest in and to the above US applications and PCT application, including all corresponding foreign applications and Letters Patent claiming priority from that PCT application (see attached Schedule A), and all inventions as described in the above US applications and PCT application; said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent bereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

AGILE THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Thomas M. Rossi, Ph.D. CEO and President

State of New Yersey:

County of Middle sex

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of <u>December</u>, 2008, personally appeared **Thomas M. Rossi**, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Nötary Public

(SEAL)